



File No.S-6012/24/2023-Recruitment Dated: Dated: May, 2024

भारत सरकार कर्मचारी चयन आयोग (पूर्बी क्षेत्र) कार्मिक लोक शिकायत और पेंशन मंत्रालय निजाम पैलेस, प्रथम एमएसओ भवन 8)वा तल( 4/234, एजेसी बोस रोड, कोलकाता700020-

Government of India Staff Selection Commission(ER) Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Nizam Palace, 1<sup>st</sup> M.S.O. Building (8<sup>th</sup> Floor), 234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020.

## NOTICE

## Subject: Recruitment to the Post of Sub-Editor (Tamil) in Central Reference Library advertised vide Post Category No. ER12023 of Advertisement No. Phase-XI/2023/Selection Posts - reg.

The Result of the above mentioned recruitment is hereby conveyed in accordance with the procedure of the Commission. No candidate has been found eligible in the stage of Scrutiny. Hence, the vacancy for the post of Sub-Editor (Tamil) in Central Reference Library remains unfilled due to non-availability of suitable candidate.

2. The Detailed score/marks etc. of all the candidates, who appeared in the Computer Based Mode (CBM) Examinations held from 27.06.2023 to 30.06.2023 in respect to all the categories of posts advertised vide Phase-XI/2023/Selection Posts, will only be made available on the website of the Staff Selection Commission i.e. www.ssc.gov.in after completion of entire results of all categories of posts advertised under Phase-XI/2023/Selection Posts Examination.

By Order

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक / Regional Director

कर्मचारी चयन आयोग (पूर्बी क्षेत्र)/ Staff Selection Commission (ER)

No. S-6012/24/2023-Recruitment

Dated 21 May, 2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Librarian, Central Reference Library, Ministry of Culture, Belvedre, Alipore, Kolkata-700027 w.r.t. their requisition dated 03.02.2022
- The Under Secretary (C-4), Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110 003 w.r.t. letter No. HQ-RHQS03/06/2024/C-4 dated 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024
- The Under Secretary (R&A), Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003
- 4. Notice Board of the SSC (ER), Kolkata
- 5. The website of SSC (ER), Kolkata
- 6. Guard File of Result
- 7. The Facilitation Counter of SSC (ER), Kolkata
- 8. JHT, SSC (ER) for Hindi version

2750-277227412

उप निदेशक/ Deputy Director

कर्मचारी चयन आयोग (पूर्बी क्षेत्र)/ Staff Selection Commission (ER)

ARUN KUMAR SARKAR

জর্মকার্যা অথব আখান (पू. भे), কালকারা Staff Selection Commission (ER), Kolkatu অর্জনিক, লাক ব্যিকাথন জার বিহান সক্ষমেয় Nanistry of Personnel, PG and Pensions